
Opioid Remediation Grant CY26 Final Allocations

Applicant Organization Program Amount Requested AV
ER

AG
E 

SC
O

RE Recommended
Funding 

360 Youth Services Opioid Prevention Education for Parents and Youth $30,000.00 93 $30,000
Path to Recovery Foundation Recovery Coaching Services for Recovering Individuals and Families $7,000.00 83 $7,000
NAMI DuPage Integrated Treatment for SUD MH $38,100.00 79 $25,000
Grow Wellness Foundation Yoga for Recovery $17,320.00 73 $8,000
Stonybrook Center New Beginnings $76,000.00 72 $30,000

TOTAL REQUESTED $168,420.00 $100,000 TOTAL ALLOCATED
$100,000 TOTAL AVAILABLE

$0 DIFFFERENCE

1



CY2026 Social Service Grant (SSG) Final Awards

Applicant Organization Program Amount Requested
Mental 
Health

Average 
Score 

(no max 
or min)

Recommended
Funding 

DuPage Senior Citizens Council Home Delivered Meals (Meals on Wheels), Community Dining, Friendly Phone Calls and Wellbeing Checks $50,000.00 99 $50,000
360 Youth Services Mental Health Counseling for Naperville Youth $50,000.00 yes 97 $35,000
360 Youth Services Operation Snowball $16,000.00 yes 94 $15,000
Senior Home Sharing Affordable Supportive Housing for Naperville Seniors $10,000.00 94 $10,000
Turning Pointe Autism Foundation Adult Services $20,000.00 94 $15,000
Naperville Elderly Homes Tenant Assistance $45,000.00 93 $30,000
Metropolitan Family Services Family Shelter Services Domestic Violence Emergency Services $25,000.00 92 $20,000
KidsMatter Foundation, Inc. Youth Mental Health Initiatives $110,000.00 yes 92 $60,000
Little Friends Nutrition Program $50,000.00 92 $40,000
Bridge Communities  Mental Health Counseling for Adults and Children Experiencing Homelessness $30,000.00 yes 91 $15,000
Turning Pointe Autism Foundation Family and Community Navigation for Autism Supports $25,000.00 91 $15,000
DuPagePads Scattered Site PSH $100,000.00 yes 90 $50,000
360 Youth Services Youth Emergency Shelter $10,000.00 90 $10,000
Little Friends Family Respite Services $25,000.00 90 $15,000
Metropolitan Family Services Naperville Senior Counseling Program $10,000.00 yes 90 $8,000
Alive Center Alive Naperville Preventative Mental Health Teen Drop In $45,000.00 yes 90 $35,000
YMCA of Metropolitan Chicago Safe N' Sound Out of School Programming $50,000.00 90 $35,500
DuPage Health Coalition Silver Access Naperville $15,000.00 89 $10,000
Riverwalk Adult Day Services Recreational Services Program $15,000.00 89 $10,000
World Relief Chicagoland City of Naperville Employment Services $20,000.00 89 $13,000
360 Youth Services Vaping Prevention Education Youth and Parents $12,000.00 89 $8,000
Bridge Communities Transitional Housing Program for Families Facing Homelessness $35,000.00 88 $28,000
KidsMatter Foundation, Inc. Youth Community and Education Programs $180,000.00 88 $23,000
SamaraCare Mental Health Access Program Loaves & Fishes Collaboration $21,530.00 yes 88 $11,000
DuPagePads Interim Housing Center $95,000.00 88 $43,000
World Relief Chicagoland City of Naperville Mental Health $20,000.00 yes 88 $9,000
World Relief Chicagoland City of Naperville Health Education and Navigation $20,000.00 87 $9,000
Loaves & Fishes Community Services Child and Senior Nutrition $65,000.00 87 $50,000
Senior Home Sharing 2026 Naperville Counseling Program Expansion $25,000.00 yes 86 $15,000
West Suburban Community Pantry Recovering Food to Nourish our Neighbors in Need $25,000.00 86 $15,000
Western DuPage Special Recreation Association WDSRA Inclusion Programs $15,000.00 86 $6,000
YWCA Metropolitan Chicago Strong Families Workshop $20,000.00 86 $6,000
Community Access Naperville Hiring a Board-Certified Behavior Analyst (BCBA) $10,000.00 86 $6,000
SamaraCare Mental Health Access Program Naperville Residents $60,000.00 yes 86 $6,000
Grow Wellness Foundation Grow Into Wellness Mental Health  Services for Children, Teens and Older Persons $33,600.00 yes 85 $5,500
Teen Parent Connection Pathways to Prevention $15,000.00 85 $4,500
YWCA Metropolitan Chicago Sexual Violence Support Services $20,000.00 85 $4,500
Ray Graham Association Starling and Swift DSP Salary Support $50,000.00 85 $4,500
St. Patrick's Residence Physical Emotional and Social Wellness Program $5,604.00 85 $4,500
Ride Assist Naperville Navigating Demand Strenghtening RAN's Operations in 2026 $18,000.00 83 $0
NAMI DuPage Mental Health Education for Individuals and Families Affected by Mental Illness $65,300.00 yes 83 $0
I Support Community NFP Inside Out Club Expand Impact $10,643.00 yes 82 $0
Indian Prairie Educational Foundation 2026 Mental Health and Wellness Symposium $14,000.00 yes 82 $0
Moose & Me Baking Company Inclusive Employement at Moose &  Me $70,000.00 82 $0
St. Thomas the Apostle Church St. Thomas Cares $40,000.00 82 $0
Indian Prairie Educational Foundation Kid Essentials $15,000.00 81 $0
Riverwalk Adult Day Services Senior Services Program $10,000.00 81 $0
Teen Parent Connection Mental Health Services for Adolescent Parents $10,000.00 yes 80 $0
EasterSeals DuPage Fox Valley Outpatient Pediatric Medical Rehabilitation Services for Children with DD-D and Families $15,000.00 80 $0
Kids Above All Illinois Trauma Informed Counseling for Youth and Families in Naperville $10,000.00 yes 79 $0
Prairie State Legal Services Building Self-Sufficiency Through Civil Legal Services $50,000.00 79 $0
Midwest Asian Health Association MAHA Mental Health Outreach Elder Support $60,000.00 yes 79 $0
EasterSeals DuPage Fox Valley Mental Health and Family Services for Children with DD-D and Families $10,000.00 yes 78 $0
Naperville Seniors Memory Café and Dementia Support Group $10,160.00 78 $0
Beautifully EmpowerHERed Big Sis Lil Sis Mentorship Program $5,000.00 yes 75 $0
Naperville Area Humane Society Pet Therapy Program $11,900.00 72 $0
Villa St. Benedict Enhancing Resident Safety and Accessibility at Villa St. Benedict $150,000.00 69 $0
National Council of Negro Women Thrive Together Mental Health Awareness Event $12,000.00 yes 67 $0
Ascending Pathways AI-Driven Senior Care Navigator $65,000.00 55 $0
Young American Foundation Naperville Youth Mental Health and Empowerment Initiative $1,200,000.00 23 $0

TOTAL REQUESTED $3,300,737.00 $750,000 TOTAL ALLOCATED
$750,000 TOTAL AVAILABLE

$0 DIFFERENCE

1


